## Supreme Court of Texas

Misc. Docket No. 25-9019

## Order Creating the Conduct Commission Procedural Rules Task Force

- 1. The Court orders the establishment of the Conduct Commission Procedural Rules Task Force to rewrite the Procedural Rules for the State Commission on Judicial Conduct.
- 2. The Task Force's draft should:
  - a. aggregate all the Conduct Commission's procedures, including those from the Texas Constitution and statutes;
  - b. where appropriate, include changes to improve the Conduct Commission's procedures and fill gaps; and
  - c. incorporate any necessary revisions to address bills passed by the 89th Legislature.
- 3. The following persons are appointed to serve as members:

Hon. Bill Boyce	Houston
Hon. Jerry Bullard	Grapevine
Hon. Maria Salas Mendoza	El Paso
Hon. Gary Steel	New Braunfels
Macey Reasoner Stokes	Houston
Hon. Robert Schaffer	Houston
Zindia Thomas	Austin
Hon. Ken Wise	Houston
Kennon Wooten	Austin

- 4. The Honorable Bill Boyce is appointed as Chair of the Task Force.
- 5. The Court's liaison to the Task Force is Justice Rebeca Huddle. The Court's Rules Attorney, Jackie Daumerie, will serve as the Court's staff representative.

6. The Task Force should submit its draft rules to the Court by June 20, 2025, for discussion at the Supreme Court Advisory Committee meeting on June 27, 2025.

Dated: April 8, 2025.

nes D. Blacklock, Chief Justice J Debra H. Lehrmann, Justice Jeff S. Boyd, Just e. John Justice Έ. D vin tt Busby, Justice XD, e N. Bland, Justice Rebeca A. Huddle, Justice Evan A. ustice

James P. Sullivan, Justice